Note:
The test data of this report is related only to the individual item which has been tested. This report shall not
be reproduced except in full extent without the written approval of the testing laboratory.
Trade Register Munich
HRB 85742
VAT ID No. DE129484267
Information pursuant to Section 2(1)
DL-InfoV (Germany) at

Test Report No. 70464-37519-01 (Edition 1) Page 20 of 53 Pages
7.2.2 Test Equipment List
 Type Designation Inv.-no. Serial No. or ID Manufacturer
 EMI test receiver ESPI7 1711 836914/0002 Rohde & Schwarz
 Attenuator 4776-10 1638 9412 Narda
 Temperature test chamber HT 4010 1271 07065550 Heraeus
7.2.3 Test Results
Results for conducted power test are documented as listed below.
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 70464-37519-01 (Edition 1) Page 21 of 53 Pages
Conducted power
Prüfdatum / Date of test: 2014-03-03  Prüfergebnis / Test Result
Prüfer / Operator: Martin Steindl
Values noted
Messplatz / Test site: Non shielded room
Luftdruck / Barometric pressure: 954.8 hPa
Relative Luftfeuchtigkeit / Relative humidity: 33.4 %
Temperatur / Ambient temperature: 20.5 °C
Prüfgrundlage / Specifications: IEC 61 097:2010, Section 7.3
Betriebsart / Operation mode:  Transmitting continuously telegrams
Kommentar / Comment:
Temperature Conducted carrier power Note
+20 °C 31.0 dBm
-20 °C 29.0 dBm
+55 °C 31.9 dBm
Note(s):
TÜV SÜD Product Service GmbH
Äußere Frühlingstraße 45
94315 Straubing
Germany
Phone: +49 9421 5522-0
Fax: +49 9421 5522-99
Web: www.tuev-sued.de
Test Report No. 70464-37519-01 (Edition 1) Page 22 of 53 Pages
Temperature: +20 °C
Temperature: -20 °C
Ref  40 dBm Att  40 dB*
Offset  10 dB
 A
LVL
3DB
Center 162.025 MHz Span 15 MHz1.5 MHz/
*RBW 10 MHz
VBW 10 MHz
SWT 40 ms
1 PK
VIEW
-60